
1632 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 62 

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST 

88 pages. 
Revised to July 1956 

Price 5s. 

THE MAORI TO-DAY 
48 pages Price 5s. 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES COWAN 
Vol. I. 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

Price 45s. 

Price 45s. 

THE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSDON BEST 

296 pages, illustrated. Price 20s. 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA 
By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S. 

420 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. 

BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS 
. THE VISITING BOTANIST 

By w. R. B. OLIVER. Price ls. 6d. per copy. 

THE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE METALLIC MINERALS. 
THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS. 

Price ls. 6d. 
Price ls. 6d. 

MOAS AND MOA-HUNTERS 
By ROGER DUFF. Price ls. 6d •• 

WRITING IN NEW ZEALAND 
PIONEERS AND PROFESSIONALS 

By IAN A. GORDON. Price ls. 6d. 
EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS 

By IAN A. GORDON. Price b, 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 1 
By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price ls. 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 2 
By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price ls. 6d. 

ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE 
By S. MUSGRAVE. Price ls. 6d. 

THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN 
By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1 s. 6d. 

THE COMING OF. THE MAORI 
By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price ls. 6d. 

THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA 
By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price ls. 6d. 

THE COMING OF THE MUSKET 
By RODERICK FINLAYSON. 

THE GOLDEN YEARS 
By RODERICK FINLAYSON. 

Price ls. 6d. 

Price ls. 6d. 

CHANGE IN THE VALLEY 
By GEOFFREY· NEES. Price ls. 6d. 

REPORT OF THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE 
ON 

MORAL DELINQUENCY 
IN 

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS 
Price 3s. 

INDEX OF PLACES AND STREETS 
Showing Electorates and No-licence Districts. Compiled by 

the Electoral Department. 
72 pages. Price 4s. 6d. 

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL FILM LIBRARY 
CATALOGUE, 1953 

Supplement for 1954 

Supplement for 1955 

Price 13s. 

Price 4s. 

Price 4s. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION HANDBOOK -
INFANT DIVISION 
A handbook for teachers 

108 pages, illustrated. Price 22s. 6d. 

GOOD NUTRITION 
Principles, Menus, and Recipes 

Fifth edition, 1956 
144 pages, illustrated. Price 4s. 

THE GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT OF 
SOCIAL SECURITY IN NEW ZEALAND 

A survey of social security in New Zealand from 1898 to 
1949, and the most comprehensive work on the subject yet 
published in this country. 

Of 180 pages, the book is divided into three parts-cash 
benefits, health benefits, and finance. Each subject is dealt· with 
in detail and there is a comprehensive index. 

The book will undoubtedly be of considerable interest to 
those interested in social security and social services, and will 
be especially valuable to University students. 
All orders to-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER WELLINGTON 

Price 6s. 

INTRODUCED MAMMALS OF 
NEW ZEALAND 
By K. A. WODZICKI 

256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. 

ADVERTISEMENTS ...... 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Citrus Canker Regulations: Infected Areas Declared 
Counties Act: Special Order 
Customs Acts: Decisions 
Education Amendment Act: Notice 
Electoral Act: Member of House· of Representatives 

Elected ...... ...... . .... . 
Fire Services Act: Result of Election 
Import Control Regulations: Exemption Notice 
Land Districts: Lands Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Land Drainage Amendment Act: Special Order 
Local Bodies' Loans Act: Results of Polls ..... . 
Maori Affairs Act-

Declaring Land Subject to Provisions of Part XXIV 
Releasing Land from Provisions of Part · XXIV ..... . 

Meat Export Prices Act: Deficiency Payments 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Exemption Orders 
Officiating Ministers : Notice ...... . .... . 
Public Trust Office Act: Election to Administer 
Regulations Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Sales Tax Act-

Decisions ..... 
Licences Granted, Surrendered, or Revoked 

Standards Act: Amendment of Standard Specification 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE NOTICE 

PAGE 
1626 

1612 

1625 

1609 

1626 

1624 
1617 
1620 
1623 

1618 
1616 
1619 
1614 
1616 
1623 

1625 
1624 
1623 
1616 
1614 
1622 
1622 
1622 

1619 
1621 
1623 
1616 

1625 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1601-08 

Price ls. 6d. BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1956 


