..... 1625

1632 THE NEW ZEA	LAND GAZETTE No. 62
THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST	INDEX OF PLACES AND STREETS
Revised to July 1956 88 pages. Price 5s.	Showing Electorates and No-licence Districts. Compiled by
	the Electoral Department. 72 pages. Price 4s. 6d.
THE MAORI TO-DAY 48 pages Price 5s. 6d.	
	NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL FILM LIBRARY CATALOGUE, 1953
THE NEW ZEALAND WARS AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD	Price 13s. Supplement for 1954
By James Cowan	Price 4s.
Vol. I. 1845–1864. 472 pages, illustrated. Price 45s.	Supplement for 1955 Price 4s.
Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864–1872.	DILYCICAL EDUCATION HANDDOOF
560 pages, illustrated. Price 45s.	PHYSICAL EDUCATION HANDBOOK – INFANT DIVISION
THE MAORI AS HE WAS	A handbook for teachers 108 pages, illustrated. Price 22s. 6d.
By Elsdon Best 296 pages, illustrated. Price 20s.	
THE FRENCH AT AKAROA	GOOD NUTRITION Principles Manus and Pagines
By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S.	Principles, Menus, and Recipes Fifth edition, 1956
420 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d.	144 pages, illustrated. Price 4s.
BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND	
THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS THE VISITING BOTANIST	THE GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT OF SOCIAL SECURITY IN NEW ZEALAND
By W. R. B. OLIVER. Price 1s. 6d. per copy.	A survey of social security in New Zealand from 1898 to 1949, and the most comprehensive work on the subject yet
THE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND	I published in this country.
THE METALLIC MINERALS. Price 1s. 6d.	Of 180 pages, the book is divided into three parts—cash benefits, health benefits, and finance. Each subject is dealt with in detail and there is a comprehensive index.
THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS. Price 1s. 6d.	The book will undoubtedly be of considerable interest to those interested in social security and social services, and will
MOAS AND MOA-HUNTERS	be especially valuable to University students. All orders to—
By Roger Duff. Price 1s. 6d	GOVERNMENT PRINTER WELLINGTON
WRITING IN NEW ZEALAND	Price 6s.
PIONEERS AND PROFESSIONALS	
PIONEERS AND PROFESSIONALS By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d.	INTRODUCED MAMMALS OF
By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS	INTRODUCED MAMMALS OF NEW ZEALAND
By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki
By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS	NEW ZEALAND
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 2	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki
By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL-PART 2	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS ADVERTISEMENTS PAGE 1626
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS Advertisements
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated.
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MUSKET By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MUSKET By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MUSKET By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS 1626 APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 1612 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 1625 DEFENCE NOTICES 1609 LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 1626 MISCELLANEOUS— Citrus Canker Regulations: Infected Areas Declared 1624 Counties Act: Special Order 1617 Customs Acts: Decisions 1620 Education Amendment Act: Notice 1623 Electoral Act: Member of House of Representatives 1618 Fire Services Act: Result of Election 1618 Import Control Regulations: Exemption Notice 1619 Land Districts: Lands Reserved, Revoked, etc. 1614 Land Drainage Amendment Act: Special Order 1616 Local Bodies' Loans Act: Results of Polls 1623 Maori Affairs Act— Declaring Land Subject to Provisions of Part XXIV 1625 Releasing Land from Provisions of Part XXIV 1625 Releasing Land from Provisions of Part XXIV 1624
By Ian A. Gordon. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By Ian A. Gordon. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. Davin. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. Davin. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. Musgrave. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By John Pascoe. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By Roderick Finlayson. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By Roderick Finlayson. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MUSKET By Roderick Finlayson. Price 1s. 6d. THE GOLDEN YEARS By Roderick Finlayson. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. WODZICKI 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE GOLDEN YEARS By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. CHANGE IN THE VALLEY	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE GOLDEN YEARS By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. CHANGE IN THE VALLEY By GEOFFREY NEES. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS 1626 APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 1612 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 1625 DEFENCE NOTICES 1609 LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 1626 MISCELLANEOUS— Citrus Canker Regulations: Infected Areas Declared 1617 Customs Acts: Special Order 1617 Customs Acts: Decisions 1620 Education Amendment Act: Notice 1623 Electoral Act: Member of House of Representatives 1618 Fire Services Act: Result of Election 1616 Import Control Regulations: Exemption Notice 1619 Land Districts: Lands Reserved, Revoked, etc. 1614 Land Drainage Amendment Act: Special Order 1616 Local Bodies' Loans Act: Results of Polls 1623 Maori Affairs Act— Declaring Land Subject to Provisions of Part XXIV 1625 Releasing Land from Provisions of Part XXIV 1624 Meat Export Prices Act: Deficiency Payments 1623 Motor Drivers Regulations: Exemption Orders 1616 Officiating Ministers: Notice 1614 Public Trust Office Act: Election to Administer 1622 Regulations Act: Notice 1622 Regulations Act: Notice 1622 Reserve Bank: Statement 1622
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE GOLDEN YEARS By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. CHANGE IN THE VALLEY By GEOFFREY NEES. Price 1s. 6d. REPORT OF THE SPECIAL COMMITTEE	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS
By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS By IAN A. GORDON. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 1 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. THE NEW ZEALAND NOVEL - PART 2 By D. M. and W. K. DAVIN. Price 1s. 6d. ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d. THE HIGH COUNTRY RUN By JOHN PASCOE. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE MAORI By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE COMING OF THE PAKEHA By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. THE GOLDEN YEARS By RODERICK FINLAYSON. Price 1s. 6d. CHANGE IN THE VALLEY By GEOFFREY NEES. Price 1s. 6d.	NEW ZEALAND By K. A. Wodzicki 256 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. CONTENTS PAGE ADVERTISEMENTS 1626 APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 1612 BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 1625 DEFENCE NOTICES 1609 LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 1626 MISCELLANEOUS— Citrus Canker Regulations: Infected Areas Declared 1617 Customs Acts: Special Order 1617 Customs Acts: Decisions 1620 Education Amendment Act: Notice 1623 Electoral Act: Member of House of Representatives 1618 Fire Services Act: Result of Election 1616 Import Control Regulations: Exemption Notice 1619 Land Districts: Lands Reserved, Revoked, etc. 1614 Land Drainage Amendment Act: Special Order 1616 Local Bodies' Loans Act: Results of Polls 1623 Maori Affairs Act— Declaring Land Subject to Provisions of Part XXIV 1625 Releasing Land from Provisions of Part XXIV 1624 Meat Export Prices Act: Deficiency Payments 1623 Motor Drivers Regulations: Exemption Orders 1616 Officiating Ministers: Notice 1614 Public Trust Office Act: Election to Administer 1622 Regulations Act: Notice 1622 Regulations Act: Notice 1622 Reserve Bank: Statement 1622

Price 3s.

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE NOTICE

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1601-08

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS